

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 61085-2009-AQ-IND-IATF

IATF Certificate No: 0541672

Valid: 29 August 2024 – 28 August 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

Kyocera AVX Components (New Delhi) Private Limited

Plot No. 410, Sector - 8, IMT Manesar, Gurugram - 122050, Haryana, India (USI: P6A5RW)

and, if applicable, the remote supporting locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

IATF 16949:2016

This certificate is valid for the following scope: DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF CONTACT AND CONTACTLESS SENSORS

EXCLUSION: NONE

Place and date: Katy, TX, 29 August 2024 Revision 11





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: 61085-2009-AQ-IND-IATF IATF Certificate No: 0541672 Place and date: Katy, TX, 29 August 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Kyocera AVX Components (New Delhi) Private Limited

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Kyocera AVX Components (New Delhi) Private Limited	14, HM Geneva House, 3rd Floor, Cunningham Road, Bangalore - 560052, Karnataka, India (USI: P4GNXG)	R&D	DNV
AB Elektronik Sachsen GmbH	Salzstraße 3, 01774 Klingenberg, Germany (USI: TSWRK6)	R&D	TÜV Rheinland (TIS)



